
2019-2020 Millersville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-19   Conf: 5-17   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Lister, Lauren 26-26 970 37.3 237-465 .510 26-72 .361 164-224 .732 26 129 155 6.0 55 2 92 105 12 55 664 25.5
20 Mottern, Olivia 27-20 716 26.5 87-218 .399 51-136 .375 32-35 .914 29 79 108 4.0 49 2 19 34 1 20 257 9.5
25 Dimoff, Courtney 27-27 883 32.7 87-262 .332 49-166 .295 17-20 .850 13 112 125 4.6 73 3 94 59 16 33 240 8.9
43 Leonard, Mia 24-18 514 21.4 80-163 .491 0-1 .000 33-45 .733 45 102 147 6.1 61 2 20 39 42 8 193 8.0
03 Taylor, Ty 23-15 513 22.3 56-136 .412 10-39 .256 29-47 .617 31 47 78 3.4 54 1 26 53 0 22 151 6.6
30 Brusha, Samantha 25-8 515 20.6 39-117 .333 14-45 .311 20-21 .952 27 47 74 3.0 58 3 24 46 8 18 112 4.5
01 Jones-Aryeh, Chandera 26-12 360 13.8 25-63 .397 3-8 .375 26-37 .703 29 18 47 1.8 54 2 18 49 3 19 79 3.0
04 Reed, Erika 26-6 387 14.9 23-79 .291 18-62 .290 11-12 .917 4 34 38 1.5 33 0 17 14 3 12 75 2.9
35 Richardson, Olivia 20-1 182 9.1 16-39 .410 1-3 .333 10-12 .833 11 19 30 1.5 24 0 3 11 3 3 43 2.2
11 McDonald, Atiya 25-0 205 8.2 18-51 .353 0-7 .000 14-21 .667 8 10 18 0.7 27 0 14 15 0 4 50 2.0
12 Copeland, Catherine 6-2 63 10.5 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 2-8 .250 7 6 13 2.2 8 1 4 6 4 2 10 1.7
13 DeBeary, Morgan 12-0 63 5.3 5-25 .200 0-8 .000 9-16 .563 4 5 9 0.8 11 0 4 8 1 3 19 1.6
22 Cameron, Noelle 8-0 23 2.9 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 5 11 1.4 6 0 0 1 2 2 10 1.3
31 Funchess, Shelby 12-0 52 4.3 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 7 11 0.9 11 0 0 5 1 4 10 0.8
14 Lennon, Ashlynn 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 27 5450 201.9 685-1649 .415 172-547 .314 371-504 .736 301 674 975 36.1 524 16 335 457 96 206 1913 70.85
Opponents 5450 201.9 718-1701 .422 176-512 .344 428-594 .721 369 703 1072 39.7 486 7 362 431 82 247 2040 75.56

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 1913 2040
    Points Per Game 70.9 75.6
    Scoring Margin -4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 685-1649 718-1701
    Field Goal Pct .415 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 172-547 176-512
    3PT FG Pct .314 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 371-504 428-594
    FT Pct .736 .721
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 15.9
REBOUNDS 975 1072
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -3.6 –
ASSISTS 335 362
    Assists Per Game 12.4 13.4
TURNOVERS 457 431
    Turnovers Per Game 16.9 16.0
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 206 247
    Steals Per Game 7.6 9.1
BLOCKS 96 82
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,800 2,501
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-292 12-208
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-111

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Millersville 455 446 463 538 6 5 1913
Opponents 491 502 482 540 6 19 2040

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/19 vs Glenville St. L 83-137 110
11/10/19 vs Urbana L 73-85 111
11/14/19 at Chestnut Hill W 71-54 101

* 11/23/19 at Mercyhurst L 69-76 428
* 11/24/19 at Gannon L 69-87 191
* 12/07/19 EDINBORO W 85-78 205

12/16/19 WILMINGTON (DE) W 75-55 190
* 12/20/19 SETON HILL L 82-86 190
* 12/21/19 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 79-53 230

12/31/19 HOLY FAMILY W 83-78 150
* 01/03/20 at Shippensburg L 77-91 163
* 01/06/20 EAST STROUDSBURG L 59-78 375
* 01/08/20 KUTZTOWN L 79-86 195
* 01/11/20 at Bloomsburg L 61-62 225
* 01/15/20 at Slippery Rock L 75-77 156
* 01/18/20 SHEPHERD L 71-80 380
* 01/22/20 at Lock Haven L 75-82 189
* 01/25/20 at Mansfield W 63-60 109
* 01/29/20 WEST CHESTER W 65-44 390
* 02/01/20 BLOOMSBURG L 63-75 400
* 02/05/20 at Kutztown L 63-69 182
* 02/08/20 at East Stroudsburg L 59-60 240
* 02/12/20 SHIPPENSBURG L 79-84 375
* 02/15/20 MANSFIELD W 62-48 220
* 02/19/20 at Shepherd L 62-96 387
* 02/26/20 at West Chester L 71-85 130
* 02/29/20 LOCK HAVEN L 60-74 500

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Millersville University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-7   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Lister, Lauren 22-22 830 37.7 203-394 .515 24-63 .381 149-205 .727 19 115 134 6.1 51 2 80 79 10 48 579 26.3
25 Dimoff, Courtney 22-22 734 33.4 69-217 .318 43-145 .297 15-16 .938 12 93 105 4.8 61 2 75 47 15 29 196 8.9
43 Leonard, Mia 19-16 435 22.9 66-140 .471 0-1 .000 29-39 .744 39 88 127 6.7 51 2 15 33 38 7 161 8.5
20 Mottern, Olivia 22-15 569 25.9 62-169 .367 37-110 .336 21-22 .955 19 62 81 3.7 40 2 10 26 1 17 182 8.3
03 Taylor, Ty 18-10 386 21.4 33-96 .344 9-33 .273 23-33 .697 22 34 56 3.1 41 1 17 45 0 18 98 5.4
30 Brusha, Samantha 21-7 426 20.3 31-96 .323 11-37 .297 20-21 .952 23 38 61 2.9 51 3 16 38 7 12 93 4.4
01 Jones-Aryeh, Chandera 22-10 310 14.1 21-54 .389 1-4 .250 25-35 .714 25 14 39 1.8 43 1 15 40 2 15 68 3.1
04 Reed, Erika 21-6 329 15.7 19-67 .284 15-54 .278 4-4 1.000 4 27 31 1.5 26 0 15 11 3 12 57 2.7
35 Richardson, Olivia 18-1 166 9.2 15-36 .417 1-2 .500 6-8 .750 9 17 26 1.4 24 0 3 9 3 3 37 2.1
22 Cameron, Noelle 6-0 22 3.7 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 6 5 11 1.8 5 0 0 0 2 2 10 1.7
11 McDonald, Atiya 21-0 156 7.4 12-36 .333 0-6 .000 9-13 .692 5 7 12 0.6 21 0 10 11 0 1 33 1.6
12 Copeland, Catherine 3-1 19 6.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 1.0 1 0 1 0 1 0 3 1.0
31 Funchess, Shelby 9-0 37 4.1 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 3 4 7 0.8 8 0 0 5 0 3 8 0.9
13 DeBeary, Morgan 7-0 27 3.9 1-12 .083 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.3 4 0 1 4 1 1 3 0.4
14 Lennon, Ashlynn 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 540-1336 .404 141-460 .307 307-406 .756 237 549 786 35.7 427 13 258 359 83 169 1528 69.45
Opponents 4450 202.3 578-1367 .423 137-395 .347 338-474 .713 291 593 884 40.2 385 5 297 349 69 192 1631 74.14

Team Statistics MU OPP
SCORING 1528 1631
    Points Per Game 69.5 74.1
    Scoring Margin -4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 540-1336 578-1367
    Field Goal Pct .404 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-460 137-395
    3PT FG Pct .307 .347
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 307-406 338-474
    FT Pct .756 .713
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 15.4
REBOUNDS 786 884
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 40.2
    Rebounds Margin -4.5 –
ASSISTS 258 297
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.5
TURNOVERS 359 349
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 169 192
    Steals Per Game 7.7 8.7
BLOCKS 83 69
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,460 2,400
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-315 11-218
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Millersville 354 362 369 432 6 5 1528
Opponents 401 406 388 411 6 19 1631

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Mercyhurst L 69-76 428
11/24/19 at  Gannon L 69-87 191
12/07/19 EDINBORO W 85-78 205
12/20/19 SETON HILL L 82-86 190
12/21/19 CALIFORNIA (PA) W 79-53 230
01/03/20 at  Shippensburg L 77-91 163
01/06/20 EAST STROUDSBURG L 59-78 375
01/08/20 KUTZTOWN L 79-86 195
01/11/20 at  Bloomsburg L 61-62 225
01/15/20 at  Slippery Rock L 75-77 156
01/18/20 SHEPHERD L 71-80 380
01/22/20 at  Lock Haven L 75-82 189
01/25/20 at  Mansfield W 63-60 109
01/29/20 WEST CHESTER W 65-44 390
02/01/20 BLOOMSBURG L 63-75 400
02/05/20 at  Kutztown L 63-69 182
02/08/20 at  East Stroudsburg L 59-60 240
02/12/20 SHIPPENSBURG L 79-84 375
02/15/20 MANSFIELD W 62-48 220
02/19/20 at  Shepherd L 62-96 387
02/26/20 at  West Chester L 71-85 130
02/29/20 LOCK HAVEN L 60-74 500


